

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

196-2007 Number ___

To authorize the execution of a License Agreement with the Brampton Public Library Board to permit a temporary library branch at 10500 Creditview Road

WHEREAS in early 2005, a steering and working committee, headed by John Marshall, Commissioner for Community Services and Library Staff identified the need for an interim library facility in the northwest sector of the City;

AND WHEREAS the location chosen was a City owned park located at Creditview Road and Sandalwood Parkway, as an Interim Library site and which was endorsed by Council Resolution CW286-2005;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and in the interest of The Corporation of the City of Brampton to enter into a License Agreement with the Brampton Public Library Board for its use of an interim site at 10500 Creditview Road, for the purpose of operating a interim library branch;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

1. That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to execute a License Agreement with the Brampton Public Library Board until December 31, 2011, with a further option to renew for five (5) years at nominal rent. The License Agreement shall be on terms and conditions acceptable to the Commissioner of Community Services and in a form acceptable to the City Solicitor, together with all other documents that, in the opinion of the City Solicitor, are necessary to give effect to the terms of the License Agreement.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 27th day of June, 2007.

